H3C S5130S-EI-G Series
Enhanced Gigabit Access
Switches
Release Date:       July, 2023
New H3C Technologies Co., Limited
   H3C S5130S-EI-G Series Enhanced Gigabit Access Switches
1
Product Overview

13
Organization Standards And Protocols
RFC 5381 Experience of Implementing NETCONF over SOAP
ITU
ITU-T Y.1731
ITU-T Rec G.8032/Y.1344 Mar. 2010
Ordering Information
Product ID Product Description
LS-S5130S-54S-EI-G
H3C S5130S-54S-EI-G L2 Ethernet Switch with 48*10/100/1000BASE-T Ports and 6*1G/10G
BASE-X SFP Plus Ports,(AC)
Mounting kit
SOHO-SWITCH-FL-01 11 Inch Chassis Mount Angle Component,SOHO/Low-End Access,Network Terminal Shared
SOHO-SWITCH-FL-02 13 Inch Chassis Mount Angle Component,SOHO/Low-End Access,Network Terminal Shared
Transceivers
SFP-XG-D-AOC-10M SFP+ to SFP+ 10m Active Optical Cable
SFP-XG-D-AOC-20M SFP+ to SFP+ 20m Active Optical Cable
SFP-XG-D-AOC-7M SFP+ to SFP+ 7m Active Optical Cable
SFP-XG-LX-SM1270-
BIDI
10G SFP+ BIDI Optical Transceiver Module (TX1270nm/RX1330nm,10km,LC)
SFP-XG-LH40-
SM1270-BIDI
10G SFP+ BIDI Optical Transceiver Module (TX1270nm/RX1330nm,40km,LC)
SFP-XG-LX-SM1330-
BIDI
10G SFP+ BIDI Optical Transceiver Module (TX1330nm/RX1270nm,10km,LC)
SFP-XG-LH80-
SM1490-BIDI
10G SFP+ BIDI Optical Transceiver Module (TX1490nm/RX1550nm,80km,LC)
SFP-XG-LH80-
SM1550-BIDI
10G SFP+ BIDI Optical Transceiver Module (TX1550nm/RX1490nm,80km,LC)
SFP-XG-LX-SM1310 SFP+ Module(1310nm,10km,LC)
SFP-XG-LH40-
SM1550
SFP+ Module(1550nm,40km,LC)
SFP-XG-LH80-
SM1550
SFP+ Module(1550nm,80km,LC)
SFP-XG-SX-MM850-E SFP+ Module(850nm,300m,LC)
 H3C S5130S-EI-G Series Enhanced Gigabit Access Switches
14
SFP-XG-LX-SM1310-E SFP+ Module(1310nm,10km,LC)
SFP-XG-SX-MM850-D SFP+ Module(850nm,300m,LC)
SFP-XG-LX-SM1310-
D
SFP+ Module(1310nm,10km,LC)
SFP-XG-SX-MM850-A SFP+ Module(850nm,300m,LC)
Cable
LSWM1STK SFP+ Cable 0.65m
LSWM2STK SFP+ Cable 1.2m
LSWM3STK SFP+ Cable 3m